
Progress report on Cigarettes and other Tobacco products (Prohibition of Advertisement & Regulation of Trade and 

Commerce, Production, Supply and distribution) Act 2003 for the Months of   April, 2016 to March, 2017  

S. 

No 

     Particulars Jammu  Div. 

03/2017 

Cumulative 

Achievement  

Kashmir Div. 

03/2017 

Cumulative 

Achievement 

Total Cumulative 

J&K 

1. Number of Public Places inspected 218 1683  1080 2763 

i. Auditorium  12  - 12 

ii. Hospital Buildings 25 146  87 233 

iii. Amusement centers    -  

iv. Railways waiting rooms  15  14 29 

v. Restaurants/Dhabas 45 245  252 497 

Vi Hotels 21 201  73 274 

vii. Post offices 9 83  15 98 

viii. Court buildings 7 56  28 84 

ix.. Educational Institutions 27 197  135 332 

x. Other places 84 735  476 1211 

2. No. of people found for violation of 

section 4 (Prohibition of smoking in 

public places) 

37 710  321 1031 

3. Amount of fines imposed under 

section 4 

Rs2650/- Rs.53915/=  Rs.24780/- Rs78695/- 

4. No. of individuals/ Firms/Mfg./ found 

for violation of section5 ( Restriction 

on Advertisement) 

     

5. Action taken under section 5      

6. No. of shop found selling Cigarettes & 

other Tobacco products to or by the 

minor [section 6( a)] 

3 5   5 

7. Action taken for violation of section 

6(a) 

Rs150/- 

imposed as 

fine 

Rs300/- 

imposed as fine 

  Rs300/- imposed 

as fine 

8. No. of shops found within a radius of 

100yards of Education institution [ 

section 6(b) 

 53   53 

9. Action taken for violation of section 

6(b) 
 Rs4950/- 

imposed as fine 

  Rs4950/- 

imposed as fine 

10. No. of inspection for checking of  

Cigarettes and other Tobacco products 

for Health warning (section 7) 

18 74   56 

11.  Seizure of material for violation of 

section 7 

 857 pkts 

(seized) 

amounting 

Rs86500/- 

  857 pkts (seized) 

amounting  

Rs86500/- 

12. Action taken under section7      

13. No. of complaints received      

i. Investigated      

ii. Pending      

14. No. Of prosecution launched      

15. No. of court cases pending.      

 

 

 


